
Phone No. 092421255  E-mail:dhbajhang@gmail.com , Website: http://bajhanghospital.p7.gov.np/ 

 

Province Government 

               Sudurpashchim Province 

             Ministry of Social Development 

           Health directorate 

District Hospital, Bajhang, Nepal 
 

Invitation for Bids for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of microprocessor based, 

fully automatic oxygen generator plant       

  

IFB No. DHB/  09/2077-78 
First Date of Publication: 2078/01/18 (1 May 2021) 

1. District Hospital, Bajhang invites bids from eligible bidders for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning 

of microprocessor based, fully automatic oxygen generator plant {   .   listed below in the table to be delivered at 

the  District Hospital, Bajhang   specified in the Public Procurment Act (PPA) 2063 and Public Procurement 

Regulation (PPR) 2064.  

2. Bidding documents are available at the office of District Hospital, Bajhang 

3. Interested bidders shall Purchase the bid document in the office of Distrct Hospital, Bajhang and deposit the cost of 

bidding document (NRS. 3,000) in the following bank. 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Bajhang, Branch 

Name of the Office: District Hospital , Bajhang, , Office Code No. : 3500270027  

 Bank Account No. : 4110100202060000 

Name of Account:  Pradesh Lekha Niyantrak  office, Bajhang 

4.    The name and identification of the contracts are as follows: 

 

 

 

 

5. Bidder shall purchase the Bid documents at the office of District Hospital, Bajhang before office Hours on 

2078/01/24 ( 7 May 2021). 

6. Bidder shall submit copy of Bids at the office of District Hospital, Bajhang   on or before 12:00 Hour on 

2078/01/25 (8 May 2021). 

7. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend on 14:00 Hour on 2078/01/25    

(8 May 2021) at District Hospital , Bajhang.  

8.    Bid  bond must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and shall be valid for minimum 

30 days beyond the bid validity period i.e Total bid security validity period shall be 120 days. Bidder should deposit 

the required  amount or Bid Security amount in Pradesh Lekha Niyantrak office, Bajhang at Rastriya Banijya 

bank Bajhang Branch  Dharauti Khata No-4110100202030000 Office Code No: 3500270027 at Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Bajhangor or Bid Bond (Unconditional Bank Guarantee) issued by ―A‖ class Commercial Bank or Financial 

Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law drawn in favor of District Hospital, Bajhang. 

9. If the last date of submission and opening falls government holiday then the next working day shall be considered 

the last day of submission. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect 

from the original bid submission deadline. 

10. Any discrepancies or error in the bid document, bid notice or any other document will be as per PPA & PPR and 

other Nepal Law; and  the Office of District Hospital, Bajhang reserves the right to amend and correct at any time. 

 

11. For further information: Telephone: +977-092-421434, +977-092-421255  9858422208 or 9849462047,  

                                           Email: dh.bajhang@gmail.com, Website: http://bajhanghospital.p7.gov.np 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                    Medical Superintendente 

District Hospital, Bajhang 

 
 

  Sn IFB No.  No Desctription of Goods Bid Security (NRs) 

1. 

 

DHB/  09/2077-78 

 

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning 

of microprocessor based, fully automatic oxygen 

generator plant and  Accessories, spares and 

Consumables & Miscellaneous. 

1,92,000:00  

mailto:phlmcsp@gmail.com

